FYLAs

. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/NODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Wrmm—mwmm~ TG T eARTEaE)
~one (1) 11/14/89 1RM-80-190 dtd 11/07/89

ERSIEOBY 7 Vit oth .
SO0k ROMINETERED 67 (1f other than tiem 6) 7

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

FNAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireet. county, State ...447; Code) W) [SATAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Government Techriology Services, Inc.
4100 LaFayette Center Drive (91 OATED (SKE TTEM 11)
Chantilly, VA 22021

10A, xgpmcnubn OF CONTRAGT/ORDER
X NRC+33-90-190

1108 KT;»’S)'—SHTW)S)
CODE |FACILITY CODE ! /g

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Itern 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended D is not ex-
tended

Offers must acknowledge receipt 6! this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letier or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date spesified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPHIATION DATA (If required) i
APPN No.: 31X0200.010 B&R No.: 020-20-07-260 FIN No,: D1356-0 OBLIGATE: $€281,613.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
ITMODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
V)[R THiS CVANGE ORDER 16 1SSUED PURSUANT TO . (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE conN-
TRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.

e

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT IVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and euthority)

—

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] is not, D is required 10 sign this document and return ... copies to the issuing office
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/con tract subject matter where [vasible )

SEE ATTACHED

8911290199 891121

! TR L
:jg'é- 3%920-1 90 PDC

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the gocument referenced in ftem YA or 10A, as heretotore changed, remains unchangeo and in full force

andg effect
T5A. MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNE R (Type or print) T6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF FICER (Type or print)

Mary Mace, Contracting Officer

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEHO#H g zwc. SRTE SIGNEDcE UNTTENSTATIS OF AMERICA — — [16C. DAJE SIGNED
i e e e L PR PRI o By ¢ |
(Signature of person suthorized 1o sign) l Sig, ury of Lontracting Officer) A// J/ Jg
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-10% STANDARD rom/::o (r(t;v. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53,240




Contract No. NRC-33-90-190
Modification No. One (1)
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to change the contract number and
obligate funds in the amount of $281,613.00, which fully funds the
contract. Therefore, the contract is modified as follows:

1. The Contract No. is revised from "NRC-39-90-190" to "NRC-33-90-190" on
Standard Form 36 entitled "AWARD/CONTRACT", block no. 2 and wherever it
appears in the contract.

2. Subsection B.3 entitled "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY
ORDERS," paragraph b., the obligated amount is increased from
$100,000.00 by $281,613.00 to $381,613.00. Therefore, the first
sentence under paragraph b. is revised to read as follows:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is
$381,613.00."

A1l other terms and conditions remain unchanged, including the contract
ceiling amount of $381,613.00.



